

UNIVERSITY OF SUFISM AND MODERN SCIENCES BHITSHAH, SINDH, PAKISTAN

EXCELLENCE | INTEGRITY | LEADERSHIP

Ref: NIT/USMS/002 of 2023-24

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

University of Sufism and Modern Sciences, Bhitshah invites sealed bids through Open Competitive Bidding (National) through single stage one envelope procedure from companies/firms/vendors having registration with Income Tax & Sales Tax Departments to provide the following Goods:

	Tender Name	lssue from	То	Submission	Opening	Method
1	Procurement of Tyres and other accessories of vehicles of University of Sufism and Modern Sciences, Bhitshah.	14/07/2023	31/07/2023	01/08/2023 11:00 AM	01/08/2023 11:30 AM	One stage single envelope

Eligibility Criteria

- 1. The bidder must have at least 02 years' experience in the relevant field
- 2. Last 2 years' turn over with minimum 2 million (per year)
- 3. The bidder must provide "Sales tax registration certificate both FBR & GST" certificates at the time of submission of bid.

Tender Fee of Rs.2,000/- and Bid Security @ 2% of bid cost in shape of Pay order must be attached in favorof University of Sufism and Modern Sciences, Bhitshah. Bidding documents can be obtained and shall be submitted in the office of the undersigned as per above schedule. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions are also available at Websites www.usms.edu.pk and www.us

Transport Incharge

University of Sufism and Modern Sciences Bhitshah